SACO 128R4
Auxiliary Relay Unit
SACO 64C5
Signal Grouping Module
Technical Reference Manual
SACO 128R4
Issued: 30.05.1994
Version: C/12.05.2003

see spare part list.
12.2. Replacement parts, extension units and spare parts
Name Type designation
Auxiliary relay unit, fully equipped SACO 128R4
Auxiliary relay unit with 7 relay modules SACO 128R4-7
Auxiliary relay Unit with 6 relay modules SACO 128R4-6
Auxiliary relay unit with 5 relay modules SACO 128R4-5
Auxiliary relay unit with 4 relay modules SACO 12BR4-4
Auxiliary relay unit with 3 relay modules SACO 12BR4-3
Auxiliary relay unit with 2 relay modules SACO 128R4-2
Auxiliary relay unit with 1 relay module SACO 128R4-1
Auxiliary relay module SWOM 16A1
Auxiliary power module SWSM 220R220
Auxiliary power module SWSM 220R48
Raising frame, 40 mm SRH-ZX1
Spacers, 1 pair SWSC 20
Cover plate 1 U B463505
Flat cables See table on page 22
Extension module SWCM 8A1
Grouping module SACO 64C5
Programming wires, 1 set SWIR 39
28
1MRS 755112 Auxiliary Relay Unit
Technical Reference Manual
SACO 128R4
13. Ordering
Information to be stated when ordering:
1. Number, type designation and order number
2. Auxiliary supply voltages
3. Accessories
Example:
1 off, auxiliary relay unit SACO 128R4-6, with 96 auxiliary relays
Un1 = 48 V dc, Un2 = 220 V, 50 Hz
1 off, signal grouping module SACO 64C5
4 off, flat cables SWIR 30
4 off, flat cables SWIR 35
2 off, flat cables SWIR 32
The auxiliary relay unit deliveries include the following standard accessories
(do not have to be stated when ordering):
1 off, cover plate 1U
1 pair, spacers SWSC 20
1 off, flat cable SWIR 24
4 off, M6 x 20 fixing screws
The delivery of SACO 64C5 includes:
1 set, programming wires SWIR 39
4 off, M6 x 20 fixing screws
29
1MRS 755112Auxiliary Relay Unit
Technical Reference Manual
SACO 128R4
30
A
S
P.
F
F
Te
F
w
1
M
R
S
 7
55
11
2
E
N
05
.2
0
03
BB Oy
ubstation Automation
O. Box 699
IN-65101 VAASA
inland
l.  +358 10 22 11